TS Certification
Pilot Operated 5-Port Solenoid Valve
Pilot Air Exhaust Port
(PE Port)
There is a pilot air exhaust port (PE port) at the
bottom of all pilot valves, excluding the common
exhaust type.
Please refrain from blocking this port as failure

50 Flameproof, dustproof
construction
NAMUR Interface 5-Port Solenoid Valve How to Order
50 VFE3 1 90 1 T M 00F X170
3(R2)(R1)5 1
(P)
2(B)(A)4
(A)4 2(B)
3(R2)(R1)5 1
(P)
(R1)5 1
(P)
3(R2)
(A)4 2(B)
50-VFE3190-R-X170
2-position
Symbol
50-VFE3190-X170 50-VFE3290-X170
Single Double
TS certification
Rated voltage
AC (50/60 Hz) DC
1 100 VAC 5 24 VDC
2 200 VAC 6 12 VDC
3 110 VAC V 6 VDC
4 220 VAC Y 48 VDC
7 240 VAC Z 110 VDC
8 48 VAC
A 12 VAC
B 24 VAC
External wire connection
T Metal conduit threaded type
Flameproof enclosure cable gland (not supplied) type
Manual override
Nil Push type
D Push-turn locking type D
(slotted type)
Electrical connection port
Symbol Thread type
M M20 x 1.5
N NPT1/2
Compliant standards
X120 IECEx
Explosion-proof
50 Flameproof, dustproof
construction
How to Order Pilot Valves
50 VF3 1 T M X120
∗  An order cannot be placed with only the pilot valve.
50-VFE3000/5000-X170 Series
LOCK
E
LOCK
AB
F E
60°
15°
300°
P
E
E
Rotation
section
Rotation
section
F
P
R2
R1
B A
Details of
Manual Portion
Type D
LOCK
TURN
PUSH
Screw part number: AC00297 (M4 x 32, With spring washer)
Bracket/VF3000-16-1
6 x ø5.5
(Bracket mounting hole) 20.5
21
49
5
59
14
14
12.5
2
45
(22.5)
2 x ø4.3
(Bracket and valve
mounting hole)
2 x M4 x 0.7
(Valve mounting
hole)
(                                )
Manual override
Press and turn
for the locking type.
M5 x 0.8 (PE port)
(Plugged for 50-VFE3133)
50-VFE3000/5000-X170 SeriesPilot Operated 5-Port Solenoid Valve
TS Certification
Terminal cover mounting screw
(Width across flats 3)